
7 AUGUST 

Goods 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No: ~01tIinuerl 

APPRovAD'--Clmditued 

Rates of Duty 

1759 

LJ Effective 
Tariff 

Item No. 
Normal B.P. 

·1-----.----

I Other Pref. No. From I To· 

~---+--~----7_-----

Part 
n 

Ref. 

48.07.171 

48.07.201 

48.21.039 

Section 
XI 

Section 
XI 

56.07.OO1} 
56.07.009 
56.07.011 
56.07.019 
56.07.028} 
56.07.029 

62.05.098 

65.05.009 

Paper, printed and/or embossed, when de
clared: 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only 
in covering boxes; or 

(b) by an importer that it will be sold only 
to manufacturers for use by them only 
in covering boxes 

Kivar 9, and Rexalon RN12 bookbinding 
paper, in reels and sheets 

Punched programme cards, peculiar to use 
with computer controlled machines 

Yams of cotton, silk, man-made fibres, and 
mixtures thereof, containing discontinuous 
or bulked continuous man-made fibres, 
and weighing more than 150 g per 9 000 m, 
viz: 

Yams of approved types having a current 
domestic value not exceeding $2.98 per 
kg when declared by a manufacturer for 
use by him only in knitting prf)cesses: 

(4) Vinylon cotton . . . . . . 
Yams and threads, when declared by a manu

facturer for use in embroidery 
Flannel, packing, of terylene and wool, when 

declared by an importer that it will be used 
only on ironing or pressing machinery 

Blanketing, sheeting and flannel, when de
clared by an importer that it will be used 
only on ironing or pressing machinery 

Buoyancy compensators, peculiar to use by 
divers 

Hat hoods containing a minimum of 20 % 
fusible thermal yam for blocking into 
ladies' hats 

73 .11 .041 Angles, shapes and sections, of iron or steel, 
hot-rolled, forged, extruded, cold-formed 
or cold-finished; sheet piling of iron or 
steel, whether or not drilled, punched or 
made from assembled elements: 

Angles, shapes and sections 80 mm or more; 
sheet piling: 

Other shapes and sections; sheet piling: 
Sheet piling . . . . . . 

73.11. 069 Angles, shapes and sections, of iron or steel, 
hot-rolled, forged, extruded, cold-formed 
or cold-finished; sheet piling of iron or 
steel, whether or not drilled, punched or 
made from assembled elements: 

Angles, shapes and sections 80 mm or more; 
sheet piling: 

Other shapes and sections; sheet piling: 
Other: 

Other kinds: 
Other .. .. .. 

73.15.219 Alloy steel and high carbon steel in the forms 
mentioned in headings Nos. 73.06 to 
73.14: 

Sheets and plates, more than 4.75 mm 
thickness, and universal plates: 

Of alloy steel: 
Other .. 

in 

.. l 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free Aul Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

Free Free 

94 

94 

10.2 94 

10.8 

94 
10.8 94 

10.4 94 

10.4 94 

13.0 94 

10.8 94 

10.2 

1/7/74 

1/7/74-

1/7/74 

1/7/74 
1/5/75 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

1/7/74 

30/9/75 

30/9/75 

31/3/80 

31/12/75 
30/6/80 

30/6/82 

30/6/82 

30/6/77 

30/6/77 

94 1/7/75 30/6/79 
10.2 

94 1/7/75 30/6/79 
10.2-

1941 1/7/75 30/6/79 


