## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 94-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
48.07.171	Paper, printed and/or embossed, when de- clared:	Free	Free			94	1/7/74	30/9/75
	(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in covering boxes; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold only to manufacturers for use by them only							
48.07.201	in covering boxes Kivar 9, and Rexalon RN12 bookbinding	Free	Free	Aul Free		94	1/7/74	30/9/75
48.21.039	paper, in reels and sheets Punched programme cards, peculiar to use	Free	Free	Free	10.2	94	1/7/74	31/3/80
Section XI	with computer controlled machines Yarns of cotton, silk, man-made fibres, and	Free	Free	Free	10.8			
	mixtures thereof, containing discontinuous or bulked continuous man-made fibres, and weighing more than 150 g per 9 000 m, viz:							
	Yarns of approved types having a current domestic value not exceeding \$2.98 per kg when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in knitting processes:							
Section	(4) Vinylon cotton Yarns and threads, when declared by a manu-	Free	Free	Free	10.8	94 94	1/7/74 1/5/75	31/12/75 30/6/80
XI 56.07.001 56.07.009 56.07.011	facturer for use in embroidery Flannel, packing, of terylene and wool, when declared by an importer that it will be used only on ironing or pressing machinery	Free	Free	Free	10.4	94	1/7/74	30/6/82
56.07.019 \ 56.07.028 \ 56.07.029 \	Blanketing, sheeting and flannel, when de- clared by an importer that it will be used	Free	Free	Free	10.4	94	1/7/74	30/6/82
62.05.098	only on ironing or pressing machinery Buoyancy compensators, peculiar to use by divers	Free	Free		13.0	94	1/7/74	30/6/77
65.05.009	Hat hoods containing a minimum of 20% fusible thermal yarn for blocking into ladies' hats	Free	Free	Free	10.8	94	1/7/74	30/6/77
73.11.041	Angles, shapes and sections, of iron or steel, hot-rolled, forged, extruded, cold-formed or cold-finished; sheet piling of iron or steel, whether or not drilled, punched or made from assembled elements:  Angles, shapes and sections 80 mm or more; sheet piling:  Other shapes and sections; sheet piling:	Free	Free	Free	10.2	94	1 /7 /75	20/6/70
73.11.069	Sheet piling Angles, shapes and sections, of iron or steel, hot-rolled, forged, extruded, cold-formed or cold-finished; sheet piling of iron or steel, whether or not drilled, punched or made from assembled elements:  Angles, shapes and sections 80 mm or more; sheet piling:  Other shapes and sections; sheet piling:	Free	Free	Free	10.2	94	1/7/75	30/6/79
73.15.219	Other: Other kinds: Other	Free	Free	Free	10.2	94	1/7/75	30/6/79
	thickness, and universal plates: Of alloy steel: Other					94:	1/7/75	30/6/79